

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Frozen Beef Products (Fine) as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2020.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000006715 dated January 21, 2020.

The material was purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 01, 2020 to April 30, 2020.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEEF 100% PTY 90/10 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000	LB	\$3.1000 - \$3.1000	\$ 117,800.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	240,000.000	LB	\$2.4488 - \$2.6743	\$ 615,252.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	600,000.000	LB	\$2.5244 - \$2.8300	\$ 1,559,924.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB	80,000.000	LB	\$2.7625 - \$2.8684	\$ 225,236.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	40,000.000	LB	\$2.5644 - \$2.5644	\$ 102,576.00
BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000	LB	\$2.3947 - \$2.3947	\$ 90,998.60
TOTAL	1,036,000.000	LB		\$ 2,711,786.60

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS,
LTD.
PO BOX 31117
AMARILLO, TX
79120-1117

12-3J14-20-C-0996 AMARILLO, TX
4100019355

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	110	PHARR, TX	40,000.000LB	\$	2.4733
	190	DALLAS, TX	20,000.000LB	\$	2.4488
	200	DALLAS, TX	20,000.000LB	\$	2.4488

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			220	PHOENIX, AZ	13,320.000	LB \$	2.4822
			230	PHOENIX, AZ	26,680.000	LB \$	2.4822
			Subtotal		120,000.000	LB	
			BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB				
			260	SACRAMENTO , CA	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5988
			280	SAN DIEGO, CA	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5688
			300	Nampa, ID	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5944
			300	Nampa, ID	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5944
			310	Nampa, ID	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5944
			330	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5488
			330	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5488
			340	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5488
			360	LAS VEGAS, NV	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5488
			400	TAHLEQUAH, OK	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5244
			420	JONESBORO, AR	20,000.000	LB \$	2.5322
			430	NORFORK, AR	20,000.000	LB \$	2.5322
			450	LINCOLN, NE	10,000.000	LB \$	2.5433
			460	OMAHA, NE	30,000.000	LB \$	2.5433
			480	HELENA, MT	28,000.000	LB \$	2.6122
			490	HELENA, MT	12,000.000	LB \$	2.6122
			Subtotal		520,000.000	LB	
			BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ PKG-40/1 LB				
			630	GREENVILLE, SC	40,000.000	LB \$	2.5644
			Subtotal		40,000.000	LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

Contract Total					680,000.000LB	\$ 1,733,072.00
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------	-----------------

Contractor Total					680,000.000 LB	\$ 1,733,072.00
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	-----------------

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS,
INC.
4750 S CALIFORNIA AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60632-2016

12-3J14-20-C-0997 CHICAGO, IL
4100019356

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

90	PHOENIX, AZ	40,000.000LB	\$	2.6643
160	SALEM, UT	22,520.000LB	\$	2.6743
170	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	17,480.000LB	\$	2.6743

Subtotal		80,000.000LB		
-----------------	--	--------------	--	--

BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB

580	HOUSTON, TX	10,000.000LB	\$	2.7625
590	PHARR, TX	10,000.000LB	\$	2.7625
600	SAN ANTONIO, TX	20,000.000LB	\$	2.7625

Subtotal		40,000.000LB		
-----------------	--	--------------	--	--

BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB

660	CRANSTON, RI	38,000.000LB	\$	2.3947
-----	--------------	--------------	----	--------

Subtotal		38,000.000LB		
-----------------	--	--------------	--	--

Contract Total					158,000.000LB	\$ 415,042.60
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------	---------------

Contractor Total					158,000.000 LB	\$ 415,042.60
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	---------------

MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING,
LLC
19081 HIGHWAY 71 E
NORWALK, WI
54648-0227

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
12-3J14-20-C-0998 4100019357		Rantoul, IL					
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB						
			130	FORT WAYNE, IN	20,000.000LB	\$	2.6384
			140	SOUTH BEND, IN	20,000.000LB	\$	2.6384
			Subtotal		40,000.000LB		
	BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB						
			550	DALLAS, TX	30,000.000LB	\$	2.8684
			560	LUBBOCK, TX	10,000.000LB	\$	2.8684
			Subtotal		40,000.000LB		
			Contract Total		80,000.000LB	\$	220,272.00
Contractor Total					80,000.000 LB	\$	220,272.00
12-3J14-20-C-0999 4100019358		CHICAGO, IL					
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB						
			380	BUFFALO, NY	40,000.000LB	\$	2.8300
			510	FARGO, ND	26,800.000LB	\$	2.8100
			520	FARGO, ND	13,200.000LB	\$	2.8100
			Subtotal		80,000.000LB		
	BEEF 100% PTY 90/10 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB						
			40	AUBURNDALE , FL	16,400.000LB	\$	3.1000
			50	PENSACOLA, FL	9,600.000LB	\$	3.1000
			60	TAMPA, FL	12,000.000LB	\$	3.1000
			Subtotal		38,000.000LB		

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Destination Item	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total			118,000.00LB	\$ 343,400.00
Contractor Total				118,000.00 LB	\$ 343,400.00